with respect to the August 28, 2018 election authorization, the $19,845,000 of Street Bonds and 

$3,655,000 of Parks and Recreational Facilities Bonds are hereby combined and are hereby 

ordered and directed to be issued in accordance with the form as hereinafter set out, in the 

aggregate principal amount of Twenty Three Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars 

($23,500,000), which said Bonds shall be designated “General Obligation Bonds, Series 2024”, 

shall be dated November 1, 2024, and become due and payable and bear interest from their date 

until paid as follows: 

$1,235,000 maturing on November 1, 2026 at __%

[...]

THE FULL FAITH, CREDIT AND RESOURCES of said City are hereby irrevocably 

pledged to the payment of this Bond. 

THIS BOND is one of an issue of like date and tenor, except as to date of maturity, rate of 

interest, denomination, totaling the principal sum of Twenty Three Million Five Hundred 

Thousand Dollars ($23,500,000) and is issued for the purpose of (i) constructing, reconstructing 

and repairing streets ($19,845,000), and (ii) purchasing, constructing and repairing parks and 

recreation facilities to be owned exclusively by said City ($3,655,000), all under Section 27,